Backcountry Horsemen of California Event Agreement And Release Waiver 13061 Rosedale Hwy Suite G Box 217, Bakersfield, CA 93314

Name of Event	
Location	
Event Sponsor Backcountry Horsemen of C	California,Unit, hereinafter known as "This Club"
Please read carefully before signing Event sponsors and club managers do not guarantee your safety	
	r myself or on behalf of my child, spouse, or legal ward, hereby voluntarily in this event totally at our own risk for injuries or property damage we may incur in
Incident Costs Responsibility and Medical Insurance Discleringuries or property damage I/we may incur and that I/we are co	osure . I agree that I/we will be responsible for any and all costs incurred by us for overed by accident-medical insurance coverage now in force.
Name of Accident- Medical Insurance Company isPolicy Number is	
Personal Responsibility. I agree that I am responsible for the	negligent acts of my family members and/or legal wards and animals.
Personal Financial Losses . I agree that I am responsible for n vehicles, trailers and horses while on the premises where the experience of the premises where the premises where the experience of the premise of the premises where the experience of the premise of the prem	my own financial loss in relation to the theft or damage to our tack, equipment, event is held.
Protective Headgear Warning. I agree that I am responsible for	or making sure all minors under my supervision wear helmets while riding.
to hold harmless, release and discharge This Club its owners, owners, affiliated organizations, insurers and others acting on it same by known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated due to of This Club's gross negligence, I shall bring no claims, demar stated above in this clause for any economic and non-economic	nembers, my heirs, administrators, personal representatives, and assigns, do agree agents, employees, officers, directors, representatives, assigns, members, premise ts behalf, of all claims demands, causes of action, and legal liability, whether the o This Club's ordinary negligence; and I do further agree that except in the event nds, legal actions and cause of action, against This Club and its associates as it closses due to bodily injury, death, property damage, sustained by me and/or my ions of This Club, to include, but not limited to, while riding, handling, or otherwise
Names of All Minor Participants	In The Events For Whom I Am Legally Responsible
1 3	2 4
	atement Of Awareness
	ve read and understand the foregoing agreement and release. uardian of the minor Participants/Spectators listed above must sign below:
Signature of Participant	, Date
Signature of Parent, Guardian and/or spouse	, Date
Address in Full:Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
	If at the event alone: are of my animals, vehicles and equipment, until they can be turned over to next
Signature	of kin. , Date